

Control Number: 51023



Item Number: 712

Addendum StartPage: 0

LYNN SHERMAN

P.O. Box 5605 Austin, TX 78763 • Phone: 512.431.6515 • LSHERMAN@H2OTX.COM

2021 APR - 5 PM 12: 07

April 5, 2021

PUBLICATION OF THE FILMS OF THE

Honorable Holly Vandrovec Honorable Pratibha J. Shenoy Administrative Law Judges State Office of Administrative Hearings 300 W. 15th Street Austin, Texas 78701

RE: PUC Docket No. 51023; SOAH Docket No. 473-21-0247 - Application of the City of San Antonio Acting By and Through the City Public Service Board (CPS Energy) to Amend its Certificate of Convenience and Necessity for the Scenic Loop 138-kV Transmission Line in Bexar County

Dear Judges Vandrovec and Shenoy:

Attached please find the affidavit Carl G. Huber pertaining to his Direct Testimony, which was filed on behalf of Brad Jauer and BVJ Properties, L.L.C. on February 19, 2021.

Sincerely

Lynn Sherman

State Bar No. 18243630

P.O. Box 5605

Austin, Texas 78763

(512) 431-6515

lsherman@h2otx.com

ATTORNEY FOR BRAD JAUER & BVJ PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

Enclosure

7/2

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-21-0247 PUC DOCKET NO. 51023

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF CARL G. HUBER

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

AFFIDAVIT OF CARL G. HUBER

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Carl G. Huber, who, having been placed under oath by me, did depose and state as follows:

"My name is Carl G. Huber. I am the Manager of the General Partner of CellTex Site Service, Ltd and the Manager of SDR TX-015, LLC.

I am of sound mind, capable of making this affidavit and have personal knowledge of the facts stated in the Direct Testimony of Carl G. Huber filed on February 19, 2021 with the Public Utility Commission of Texas as a part of PUC Docket No. 51023/SOAH Docket No. 473-21-0247.

The Direct Testimony of Carl G. Huber was prepared by me, under my supervision and with my approval, and the information that it contains is true and correct to the best of my knowledge."

Further affiant sayeth not.

Carl G. Huber

26 day of February, 2021.

Notary Public, State of Texas

